Total risk-based capital to risk-weighted assets ratio 10.06% 12.78%
Tier 1 leverage ratio 7.07% 9.78%
Tier 1 risk-based ratio 8.27% 11.65%

(1) Includes the
assets and
equity of First
Wisconsin Bank
& Trust. As
previously
announced,
QCR Holdings
has entered into
a stock purchase
agreement with
a third party to
sell First
Wisconsin Bank
& Trust. We
expect the
transaction to
close at or near
the end of 2008.

(2) Assumes that
the
$38.24 million
in TARP
Capital

Edgar Filing: QCR HOLDINGS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 20

Purchase
Program
proceeds are
initially
deposited in
non-interest
bearing deposit
accounts at our
banking
subsidiaries,
and, pending
deployment of
such proceeds
into new loans,
invested by our
banking
subsidiaries in
federal funds.
We do not
believe that
having our
banking
subsidiaries
invest the
proceeds in
federal funds, as
opposed to
having the
holding
company invest
the proceeds
directly, will
have any impact
on our financial
position and
results of
operations on a
consolidated
basis.

QCR Holdings, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical 12
Pro forma

12
Months
Ended

Months
Ended

12/31/07 Adjustments 12/31/07
(unaudited)

Net interest income $ 36,369 1,747(1) 38,116
Provision for losses on loans/leases 2,864 � 2,864

Edgar Filing: QCR HOLDINGS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 21

Net interest income after provision for losses on
loans/leases 33,505 1,747 35,252

Non-interest income 14,093 � 14,093
Non-interest expense 39,037 � 39,037

Income before income taxes and minority interest 8,561 1,747 10,308
Income tax expense 2,396 489(2) 2,885
Minority interest in net income of consolidated
subsidiaries 388 � 388

Net income $ 5,777 1,258 7,035
Less: preferred dividends 1,072 2,587(3) 3,659

Net income available to common stockholders $ 4,705 (1,329) 3,376

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders 1.03 (0.29) 0.74

Diluted earnings per share available to common
stockholders 1.02 (0.30) 0.72

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 4,582 � 4,582

Diluted 4,600 74(4) 4,674

(1) Assumes that
the
$38.24 million
in TARP
Capital
Purchase
Program
proceeds are
initially
deposited in
non-interest
bearing deposit
accounts at our
banking
subsidiaries,
and, pending
deployment of
such proceeds
into new loans,
invested by our
banking
subsidiaries in
federal funds.

Edgar Filing: QCR HOLDINGS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 22

The actual

[…]

common stock
having an
aggregate
market price
equal to 15% of
the proceeds on
the date of
issuance with an
exercise price
equal to the
trailing 20 day
trading average
leading up to the
closing date.
This pro forma
adjustment
assumes that the
warrants would
give the
Treasury the
option to
purchase
458,481 shares
of our common
stock. The pro
forma
adjustment
shows the
increase in
diluted shares
outstanding
assuming that
the warrants had
been issued on
January 1, 2007

Edgar Filing: QCR HOLDINGS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 26

at an exercise
price of $12.51
(based on the
trailing 20 day
average share
price as of
December 1,
2008) and
remained
outstanding for
the entire period
presented. The
treasury stock
method was
utilized to
determine
dilution of the
warrants for the
period
presented. The
exercise price of
$12.51 was
compared to our
average stock
price for the
period reported.

11

Edgar Filing: QCR HOLDINGS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

QCR Holdings, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Nine

Pro forma
Nine

Months
Ended

Months
Ended

9/30/08 Adjustments 9/30/08
(unaudited)

Net interest income $ 33,069 1,048(1) 34,117
Provision for losses on loans/leases 4,493 � 4,493

Net interest income after provision for losses on
loans/leases 28,576 1,048 29,624

Non-interest income 10,379 � 10,379
Non-interest expense 31,133 � 31,133

Income from continuing operations before income taxes
and minority interest $ 7,822 1,048 8,870
Income tax expense 2,154 314(2) 2,468
Minority interest in net income of consolidated
subsidiaries 362 � 362

Income from continuing operations $ 5,306 734 6,040
Less: preferred dividends 1,338 1,977(3) 3,315

Income from continuing operations available to common
stockholders $ 3,968 (1,243) 2,725

Basic earnings per share available to common
stockholders
Income from continuing operations $ 0.86 (0.27) 0.59

Diluted earnings per share available to common
stockholders
Income from continuing operations $ 0.85 (0.27) 0.58

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 4,613 � 4,613

Diluted 4,645 25(4) 4,670

(1) Assumes that
the
$38.24 million
in TARP

Edgar Filing: QCR HOLDINGS INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 28

Capital
Purchase
Program
proceeds are
initially
deposited in
non-interest
bearing deposit
accounts at our
banking
subsidiaries,
and, pending
deployment of
such proceeds
into new loans,